TMC254-D
24-30 GHz Power Amplifier
mmTron Inc. reserves the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice
Version 3.5 2025 © mmTron, Inc.
For additional information and Application support, please visit https://www.mmTron.com/contact 1
Product Description
The TMC254-D GaN Power Amplifier is an ultra

• Fiber Optics
• Military, EW and Space
Ordering Information
* Contact mmTron for further information
Part No. Description
TMC254-D Bare Die
TMC254-P5 Packaged (5x5 QFN)
TMC254-P6 * Packaged
(6x6 Air-Cavity QFN)
VG1 VD1 VG2 VD2
RFOUTRFIN
TMC254-D
24-30 GHz Power Amplifier
mmTron Inc. reserves the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice
Version 3.5 2025 © mmTron, Inc.
For additional information and Application support, please visit https://www.mmTron.com/contact 2
Table of Contents
Typical Operating Conditions
.
Evaluation Board TMC254-EVB
.
Product Description….….……..…….…………………..1
Product Features…………….……………..…………....1
Functional Block Diagram………..…………….............1
Applications…………………..………………….............1
Ordering Information…………..………………………...1
Typical Operating Conditions..…………..…….............2
Evaluation Board TMC254-EVB..……….…..……...….2
S-Parameters, On Wafer,TMC254D…….....................3
3 dB Compression Point, On Wafer,TMC254D...….…3
PAE, Pout vs. Frequency, On Wafer, TMC254D..……3
PAE, Gain, Pout vs. Pin, TMC254D…..…………..…...4
PAE, Gain, Pout vs. Pin, 25C/85C, TMC254D………. 4